#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective as of May 31, 2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cosmodog, Ltd.		09/10/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gameloft S.E.
Street Address:	14 rue Auber
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75009
Entity Type:	societe europeenne: FRANCE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768319	LET'S GO BOWLING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5852631000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45132-911500

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0070

2768319

CH \$40.00

900265806

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh	
Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/	
Date:	09/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cosmodog Assignment - LETS GO BOWLING#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0071

### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

Cosmodog, Ltd., an Illinois corporation with a principal place of business at 2950 W. Chicago Avenue, #305, Chicago, Illinois 60622 ("Assignor") is the record owner of the trademark LET'S GO BOWLING and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,768,319 therefor (collectively, "the Mark").

In April or May 2010, Gameloft S.A., now known as Gameloft S.E., a société européenne legally organized under the laws of France, having an address of 14 rue Auber, Paris 75009, France ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark, and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tune as of May 31, 2012 to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

COSOMDOG, LI

Name:

GAMELOFT S.E.

Dated: 09/02, 2013

By: W. B. F. M. Name: Title: V General Councel

14569030,1

RECORDED: 09/10/2013